Section 4: 
Ex Certification Bodies


	IECEx Accepted Ex Certification Bodies

	Country


	ExCBs
	Contact Details

	Australia

(AU)
	ITACS: International Testing and

Certification Services
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	Mr David Walker
4-6 Second Street,
Bowden SA 5007
AUSTRALIA
Tel: + 61 24576 3189
Fax: + 61 8 8346 7072
E-mail: david.walker@itacslab.com


	
	Safety in Mines Testing and

Research Station (SIMTARS)
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	Mr Jim Birch

2 Smith Street 
REDBANK QLD 4301 AUSTRALIA 
Tel: +61 7 3810 6370 
Fax:+61 7 3810 6366
E-mail: james.birch@nrm.qld.gov.au


	
	TestSafe Australia
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	Mr Ujen Singh

919 Londonderry Road
Londonderry AUSTRALIA
Tel: + 61 2 4724 4900
Fax: +61 2 4724 4999
E-mail: Ujen.Singh@workcover.nsw.gov.au


	Canada

(CA)
	CSA International
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	Mr Dave Adams

1707 – 94th Street NW
Edmonton, Alberta
CANADA T6N 1E6
Ph: + 780 490 2037
Fax: + 780 461 5322
E-mail: 

dave.adams@csa-international.org


	
	QPS Evaluation Services Inc
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	Mr Nick Maalouf

81 Kelfield St
Unit 8
Toronto, Ontario M9W 5A3
CANADA
Tel: 416 241 8857, ext 422
Fax: 416 241 0682
E-mail: nmaalouf@qps.ca


	Switzerland

(CH)
	Electrosuisse
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	Mr Juerg Rellstab
Luppmenstrasse 1 
CH-8320 FEHRALTORF 
SWITZERLAND
Tel:  +41 44 956 1318  
Fax: +41 44 956 1818
E-mail: juerg.rellstab@electrosuisse.ch


	China

(CN)

	CQM China Quality Mark Certification Group Co., Ltd
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	Mr Zhang Wei
No.33 Zengguang Road, Haidian District,
Beijing City,
People's Republic of CHINA
Postal Code:100037
Tel:+86 10 8841 1888 ext 688
Fax: +86 10 68415026/88414325

E-mail: zw@cqm.com.cn


	Czech Republic

(CZ)
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Approved IECEx Certi

d Equipment Scheme

The following orgarnisations have successiully completed the IECEx assessment process and are
approved to operate within the [ECEx Certified Equipment Scherne and to issue [ECEx Test Reports
(EXTRs), IECEx Quality Assessment Reports (QARS) and the Online Certificate of Conformity. For
IECEx bodies approved to operate under the IECEx Certified Facility Scheme (Ex Repair) click here
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Fyzikáln technický zkušební ústav (Physical Technical Testing Institute)

	Mr Jaromir Hruby

Pikartska 7
CZ 71607 Ostrava-Radvanice
CZECH REPUBLIC 
Ph: +420 596232715
Fax: +420 596232672
E-mail: Hruby@ftzu.cz


	Germany

(DE)

Germany

(DE) Cont.
	DEKRA EXAM GmbH
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	Mr Hans-Christian Simanski
Carl-Beyling-Haus
Dinnendahlstr. 9
44809 Bochum
GERMANY
Tel.: +49.234.3696-105
Office: +49.234.3696-106
Fax: +49.234.3696-110

E-mail: 
hans-christian.simanski@dekra.com


	
	Physikalisch-Technische

Bundesanstalt (PTB)

[image: image9.png]PIB




	Dr Uwe Klausmeyer

Bundesallee 100
38116 Braunschweig
GERMANY
Tel: +49 531 592 3500
Fax: +49 531 592 3505
E-mail: uwe.klausmeyer@ptb.de


	
	IBExU Institut für Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
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	Prof. Dr. Tammo Redeker

Fuchsmühlenweg 7
09599 Freiberg
GERMANY
Tel: +49 3731 38050
Fax: +49 3731 23650
E-mail: iecex@ibexu.de


	
	TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 
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	Mr Karl-Heinz Schwedt
Am TUV1 
D-30519 Hannover
GERMANY
Tel: +49 511 986 1455
Fax: +49 511 986 1590
E-mail: kschwedt@tuev-nord.de


	
	TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
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	Mr. Heinz Farke

Am Grauen Stein
51105 Cologne
GERMANY
Tel: +49 221 806 1427
Fax: +49 221 806 1354
E-mail: heinz.farke@de.tuv.com

	
	TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
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	Mr Siegfried Moesch

Ridlerstr. 65
D-80339 Munich
GERMANY
Tel.: +49 89 5008 4335
E-mail: 

siegfried.moesch@tuev-sued.de


	
	ZELM Explosionsschutz GmbH
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	Mr Thomas Zelm

Siekgraben 56
D-38124 Braunschweig
GERMANY
Tel: +49 531 61404-26
Fax: +49 531 61404-22
E-mail: tzelm@zelm.de


	Denmark

(DK)
	UL International DEMKO A/S
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	Mr Jasmin Omerovic
Lyskaer 8
2730 Herlev
DENMARK

P O Box 514
DK-2730 Herlev

Tel: +45 4485 6241
Fax: +45 4485 6500

E-mail: Jasmin.Omerovic@dk.ul.com

	Finland

(FI)


	VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland
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	Mr Risto Sulonen
Otakaari 7B, Espoo
P O Box 1000
FI-02044 VTT/FINLAND
Tel: +358 20 722 6415 
Fax: +358 20 722 7042
E-mail: Risto.Sulonen@vtt.fi

	France

(FR)


	Laboratoire Central des Industries Electriques International (LCIE)
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	Mr Michel Brenon

33 Avenue du General Leclerc
FR-92260 Fontenay-aux-Roses
FRANCE 
Tel: + 33 1 40 95 5519
Fax: +33 1 40 95 5520
E-mail: michel.brenon@lcie.fr


	
	l’Institut National de l‘environment industriel et des risques (INERIS)
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	Mr Thierry Houeix
BP n°2 
Parc technologique ALATA 
F-60550 Verneuil-en-Halatte
FRANCE
Tel +33 (0)3 44 55 64 88 
Fax +33 (0)3 44 55 67 04
E-mail: Thierry.Houeix@ineris.fr


	United

Kingdom

(GB)


	Baseefa Limited
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	Mr Ron Sinclair

Rockhead Business Park
Staden Lane
Buxton
Derbyshire
SK17 9RZ
UNITED KINGDOM 
Ph: +44 1298 766600
Fax: +44 1298 766601
E-mail: ron.sinclair@baseefa.com


	
	Intertek Testing & Certification Limited (ITS)
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	Mr Andy Austin 
Intertek Testing and Certification Ltd
Intertek House
Cleeve Road
Leatherhead
Surrey KT22 7SB
UNITED KINGDOM
Ph: +44 1372 370900 
Fax: +44 1372 370999
E-mail: andy.austin@intertek.com


	
	FM Approvals
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	Mr Andrew Was

1 Windsor Dials
Windsor
SL4 1RS
UNITED KINGDOM
Ph: +44 1753 750 471
Fax: +44 1753 868 700
E-mail: andrew.was@fmglobal.com

	
	TRaC
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	Mr Simon Barrowcliff
Moss View, 
Nipe Lane, 
Up Holland, 
Lancashire, WN8 9PY
Tel:  +44 (0)1695 556666  
or +44 (0)1695 556666 
Fax: +44 (0)1695 557077 
E-mail: 

simon.barrowcliff@trac-trl.com


	
	SIRA Certification Service
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	Mr David Stubbings

Rake Lane
Eccleston
Chester
CH4 9JN
UNITED KINGDOM
Tel +44 (0)1244 670900
Fax +44 (0)1244 681330
E-mail: david.stubbings@siracertification.com


	Hungary

(HU)
	Hungarian Approval Service
for Ex-proof Electrical Equipment
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	Mr Janos FEJES
H 1037 BUDAPEST
MIKOVINY S.u. 2-4
HUNGARY
Tel: +36 1 250 1720
Fax:+36 1 250 1720
E-mail: bkiex@bki.hu


	Italy

(IT)
	Centro Elettrotecnico Sperimentale Italiano S.p.A (CESI)
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	Mr Mirko Balaz

Via Rubattino 54

20134 Milano

ITALIA 

Tel: +39 2 212 5372 or 362 

Fax: +39 2 212 5484
E-mail: balaz@cesi.it


	Korea

(KR)


	Institute of Gas Safety R&D Korea Gas Safety Corporation 
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	Mr Hae Duk Jung

332-1 Daeya Dong, Shiyhung-Shi

Gyongai-Do--Gyonggi-Do

KOREA 429-712

Tel: + 82 31 310 1545

Fax: + 82 31 315 4365
E-mail: hdjung@kgs.or.kr


	
	Korea Occupational Safety and Health Agency
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	Mr Jea-Jong Jeong

#34-4 GUSAN-DONG

BUPYONG-GU

INCHON 403-711

KOREA
Tel : +82 32 5100 850

Fax : +82 32 518 6484
E-mail: koshaex@kosha.net


	
	Korea Testing Laboratory
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	Mr Jun-Gu Kang

222-13, Guro-Dong, Guro-Gu

Seoul, 152-718, KOREA
Tel : +82 2 860 1337

Fax : +82 2 860 1356
E-mail: kang@ktl.re.kr


	The

Netherlands

(NL)
	KEMA Quality B V
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	Mr Theo Pijpker 
Utrechtseweg 310
6812 AR Arnhem
THE NETHERLANDS 
Ph: +31 26 3 56 2008
Fax: +31 26 3 52 5800
E-mail: theo.pijpker@kema.com


	Norway

(NO)
	NEMKO
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	Mr Rolf Hoel

Gaustadelleen 30
Oslo N-0314
NORWAY
Tel: +47 22 960330/414 Direct
Fax: +47 22 960557/550
E-mail: rolf.hoel@nemko.no


	
	Det Norske Veritas Certification AS
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	Mr. Ståle Sandstad 
Det Norsk Veritas Certification AS
Veritasveien 1 
1322 Hovik, NORWAY
Tel:  +47 67 57 75 06  

E-mail: stale.sandstad@dnv.com


	Russia

(RU)


	Certification Centre of explosion-proof and mine electrical equipment (NANIO CCVE)
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	Dr Alexander Zalogin
115230, Moscow
Electrolitny pr., 5, of. 403
RUSSIA
Ph: +7 495 557 8244
(Direct) + 7 495 554 0184 
Fax: +7 495 558 8353
E-mail: zalogin@ccve.ru


	Sweden

(SE)


	SP Technical Research Institute of Sweden
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	Mr Peter Bremer

Box 857
SE-501 15 Boras
SWEDEN
Tel: +46 10 516 5000
Fax: +46 33 125038
E-mail: peter.bremer@sp.se

	Slovenia

(SI)


	Slovenian Institute of Quality and Metrology 
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	Mr Igor Likar
Trzaska cesta 2
SI-1000 Ljubljana
SLOVENIA 
Tel: +386 1 4778 100
Fax: +381 1 4778 444
E-mail: igor.likar@siq.si


	United States of America
(US)


	FM Approvals LLC 
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	Mr Robert Martell
1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike
P O Box 9102
Norwood MA 02062
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Ph: +1 781 255 4850
Fax: +1 781 762 9375
E-mail: Robert.Martell@fmapprovals.com
 And

Hazards Lab and Research Centre
743 Reynolds Road
West Gloucester, RI 02814
USA



	
	Underwriters Laboratories Inc 
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	Mr Kerry McManama

333 Pfingsten Road 
Northbrook IL 60062-2096 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Tel: + 1 847 664 2469 
Fax: +1 847 313 2469
E-mail: Kerry.McManama@us.ul.com



ExCBs for each IECEx Scheme
On the IECEx website an up to date list of organisations that have successfully completed the IECEx assessment process and are approved to operate within the following IECEx Schemes;

· IECEx Certified Equipment Scheme
· IECEx Certified Service Facility Scheme
· IECEx Certified Persons Scheme
· IECEx Conformity Mark Licensing Scheme
are available at www.iecex.com
To find up to date contact details for the ExCBs (Ex Certification Bodies) use the drop down menu on the left hand side under the Information menu (Image A). Once you have entered the menu click on the specific ExCB and that will forward to the contact details for that organisation (Image B).
For more information regarding the four IECEx Schemes please visit www.iecex.com/about.htm or refer to Section 1 of this Bulletin (page XX)
Image A
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Website Instruction Continued…
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Drop Down Menu for the four IECEx Schemes





For Contact Details click on ExCB Link





Click on Information Menu
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